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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 854

DATE OF QUESTION: 11 MARCH 2022

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 28 MARCH 2022

Mr J N de Villiers (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:

What total amount in Rand has been spent on (a) catering, (b) entertainment and (c) accommodation for (i) him, (ii) the Deputy Ministers and (iii) officials of his department since 29 May 2019?
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REPLY:


The tables below provide details of the total amount spent by the Minister, Deputy Minister of Justice and Constitutional Development, and the officials of the Department of Justice and Constitutional Development on catering, entertainment and accommodation since 29 May 2019:

(i) Minister and Personnel

Description 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 Total

a) Catering              R7 423.00                          -                            -                  R7 423.00

b) Entertainment                  R263.00              R4 235.60                          -                 R4 498.60

c) Accommodation       R1 536 203.67        R537 007.44         R820 987.34        R2 894 198.45


      R1 543 889.67         R541 243.04         R820 987.34       R2 906 120.05


(ii) Deputy Minister and Personnel

Description 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 Total

a) Catering               R1 424.85                          -                   R480.00                R1 904.85

b) Entertainment               R3 145.00                          -                R2 088.10                R5 233.10

c) Accommodation           R249 451.10            R53 141.74         R108 312.00            R410 904.84


          R254 020.95           R53 141.74         R110 880.10            R418 042.79


(iii) Departmental

Description 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 Total

a) Catering       R5 883 618.80        R778 208.35      R1 519 545.11        R8 181 372.26

b) Entertainment - - - -

c) Accommodation   R119 119 041.10    R75 124 425.40    R87 709 342.92    R281 952 809.42


  R125 002 659.90    R75 902 633.75    R89 228 888.03    R290 134 181.68

